First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 18 August 2020 at 5 pm.

No. S 697

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (CHAPTER 36)

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND (CONTRIBUTE AS YOU EARN SCHEME) (AMENDMENT NO. 2) REGULATIONS 2020

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 77(1) of the Central Provident Fund Act, the Minister for Manpower, after consulting with the Central Provident Fund Board, makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Central Provident Fund (Contribute As You Earn Scheme) (Amendment No. 2) Regulations 2020 and come into operation on 1 September 2020.

Amendment of First Schedule

2. Item 2 of the First Schedule to the Central Provident Fund (Contribute As You Earn Scheme) Regulations 2019 (G.N. No. S 881/2019) is amended by deleting the words ", except those mentioned in paragraph 6(15) and (16) of that Schedule" in the first column.

[G.N. No. S 482/2020]

Made on 14 August 2020.

AUBECK KAM

Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Manpower, Singapore.

[Plg&Pol/CPFPol/Legis/CPFSL/2020; AG/LEGIS/SL/36/2020/6 Vol. 1]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 78(2) of the Central Provident Fund Act).